A modular and configurable
cabinet-built drive delivering
superior performance
Fact sheet | VACON® 3000 Enclosed Drive
Ready to run
medium-
voltage
drives

(constant torque) Cabinet
dimensions
HxWxD [mm]Continuous
current Ith[A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Continuous
current IL [A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Continuous
current IH [A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Nominal voltage 3300 V
VACON3000-ED-12-0425-03 425  2.4 386  2.2 283  1.6 2130x2400x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-0640-03 640  3.7 582  3.3 427  2.4 2130x2600x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-0820-03 820  4.7 745  4.3 547  3.1 2130x3400x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-1230-03 1230  7.0 1118  6.4 650  3.7 2130x3800x1000
Nominal voltage 4160 V
VACON3000-ED-12-0340-04 340  2.4 309  2.2 227  1.6 2130x2400x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-0510-04 510  3.7 464  3.3 340  2.4 2130x2600x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-0650-04 650  4.7 591  4.3 433  3.1 2130x3400x1000
VACON3000-ED-12-0980-04 980  7.1 891  6.4 650  4.7 2130x3800x1000
Active Front End (AFE) enclosed drives
AC drive type
Continuous rating
(variable torque)
Low overload rating 110%
(constant torque)
High overload rating 150%
(constant torque) Cabinet
dimensions
HxWxD [mm]Continuous
current Ith[A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Continuous
current IL [A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Continuous
current IH [A]
Continuous
power [MVA]
Nominal voltage 3300 V
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0425-03 425  2.4 386  2.2 283  1.6 2130x2400x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0640-03 640  3.7 582  3.3 427  2.4 2130x2600x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0820-03 820  4.7 745  4.3 547  3.1 2130x3800x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-1230-03 1230  7.0 1118  6.4 650  3.7 2130x4400x1000
Nominal voltage 4160 V
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0340-04 340  2.4 309  2.2 227  1.6 2130x2400x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0510-04 510  3.7 464  3.3 340  2.4 2130x2600x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0650-04 650  4.7 591  4.3 433  3.1 2130x3800x1000
VACON3000-ED-4Q-0980-04 980  7.1 891  6.4 650  4.7 2130x4400x1000
Active Front End (AFE) transformerless enclosed drives
AC drive type
Continuous rating
(variable torque)